Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
21570	5-23-2024	C1	4	3
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				5/17/2024
8a. Landowner, applicant New to system □	Person ID <u>31888</u> Add Seq#	8c. Landowne		Person Add Seq#
BRYNE L & TINA K SULLIN 1973 ROAD T MOSCOW, KS 67952-5235				
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID 31880 Add Seq#
		1973 R	E L & TINA K SUL OAD T OW, KS 67952-52	Value 2001 133
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2024	N & P Date to €	Comply: <u>3/1/2025</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube ⊠ Dr	iller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ite Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 5/23/2 Date Entered:	By: MAM By:

File No. 21570	11. County:	SV E	Basin: WH	HITEWOM	IAN CRI	EEK		S	tream:							Fo	rmation Code	e: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV													and Qu	uantity zed		A	dditional			
ENT Qualifier	S	T R	ID	'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	ty	Rate gpm		ty O	verlap PD Files	
EL 46104																				
ENT NESESE	27 3	2 36W	/	690	277	7						1460)	520)	146	520	N	ONE	
Б	-																			
	•								,										+ t ₁ - t ₂	
13. Storage: Rate	13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																			
14. Limitation:																				-
Limitation:	af/yr at			gpm				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						=
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Start Ye	ar	5 YI	R Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment _				
16. Place of Use CHK		1	NE1/4		NV	V 1/4			sv	V 1/4			s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE NW 1/4 1/4		SE NE	NW 1/4	SW ¼	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW ¼	SE ¼	,	7 - L			
CHK 5724																				
CHK 37502																		,		
Base Acres: 260 Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity: Comments:																				

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 23, 2024

BRYNE L & TINA K SULLINS 1973 ROAD T MOSCOW, KS 67952-5235

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 21570

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications.

Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 23rd day of May 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 21,570 dated 23rd day of May 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

BRYNE L & TINA K SULLINS 1973 ROAD T MOSCOW, KS 67952-5235

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

tha	agraph N n 100 feet liversion a	, or if pla	ace of	use wi	st be d	omple nange	e ted. d, inclu	Comp ide a to	l ete al opogra	l othe phic m	r appli ap or	cable detaile	portio d plat	ons. It showir	f changing the	author	ized a	f divers	sion is greater posed point(s) ED
						F	ile No	. <u>2157</u>	0							1	YAY	17 20	024
1.	. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office Divison of Water Resources								d Office lesources										
	under th	e water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed l	below.		
	The sou	rce of su	apply is	s:			Ground	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
2.	Name ar							INA K	SULLI	NS									
									Fmail	addres									
	Phone N	lumber:	()					Email	addres	ss:		-1						
3.	The pres																		
	Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	Same														
		1	ADDRI	ESS:															
	(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
\				NE	=1/4		11	, N	N1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	E1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
_																-			
		_																-	
4.	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS:																		
		,	ADDRI	ESS:		-													
	(If there is	s more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				N	Ε1/4			N\	N1/4			SV	V1/4			S	E1/4		TOTAL
_Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SAAK	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
		'		67								1							
												,			,:				
	For Office Use Only: Code CLT Fee \$ 100.00 TR #																		

г		
5.		
	One in the SE Quarter of the SE	
	of Section, Township32	South, Range 36 W,
	in SV County, Kansas, 360 feet Nor	th120 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate No change Authorized Quantity No cha	nge Depth of well (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 4	
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as follow	s: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requ	ested or if existing point is better described by GPS)
	One in the SE Quarter of the SE	Quarter of the SE Quarter
	of Section 27 , Township 32	South Range 36 W.
	in SV County, Kansas, 690 feet Nor	
	Proposed Rate No change Proposed Quantity No change	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water	
L	This point is. The district visit is a constitution of the control water	righte that will doe the point that
_ [Presently authorized point of diversion:	
6.		Quarter of the
	One in the Quarter of the	
	of Section, Township	South, Range (E/VV),
	in County, Kansas, feet Nor	th feet vvest of Southeast corner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	Depth of well (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	feet North feet West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follow	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requ	
	One in the Quarter of the	
	of Section, Township	South, Range (E/W),
	in County, Kansas, feet Nor	th feet West of Southeast corner of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water	rights that will use this point
7.	The control of the co	
	(please be specific)	300 200 100 0 100 200 300
		Eminification 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100
8.	B. If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	00
_		
9.	9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	[
	1	00 \biguplus $ + + + = + + + = 100$
40	40 1611	₹ ± ¥
10.	10. If the point of diversion is a well:	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	o East
		<u></u>
		00 $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $=$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $=$ 100
	(b) When will this be done?	
11.		200
	☐ Yes ☐ No	
40	40. Assisted by assisted by	Endandard Indian Endandard Indian Indian Indian
12.	12. Assisted by mdf/GCFO	300 200 100 0 100 200 300
		South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	ewer feet fro	m the exi	sting point	of diversion, com	plete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cul ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig			ce(s) of us	e identified in this	application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curre affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must significant of the current of			e(s) of use	e identified in this	application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will the ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig			amage to p	property, public he	ealth or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	all owners				
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a du their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whic contained in this application are true, correct and co	ıly authori h this app	zed age	nt of the	owner(s) to ma	ake this application on
Dated at Garden City, K	ansas, this	17	_ day of _	May	, 20_ 2H
1 0 11.				0	
Dated at Garden City, Kandeller (Owner) Bryne Sollins	_		*n _i w	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	_			(Please Prin	nt)
(,
(Owner)	_			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)	_	<u></u>		(Please Prir	it)
(Owner)				(Spouse)	
(Please Print)				(Please Prir	nt)
State of Kansas County of Finney					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was s	signed in r	ny prese	nce and	sworn to befor	e me this 17th day
AARON T. HOLSTED MY Appointment Expires		Va	ron	halst	ted
My Commission Expires May 18, 2027				Notary Public	,
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be					
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	es of all the ap	propriate o	owners mus	st be affixed to the a	pplication and notarized, and
	E SCHEDL	LE			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of div forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansa				oe accompanied b	y the application fee set
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 fee (2) Application to change a point of diversion more the (3) Application to change the place of use	et or less nan 300 feet				\$200
nd to unvertisers and the second seco					

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

File No. 21570

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a	'08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	2029 requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on lange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	thts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Globa n. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	y be located more than <i>300</i> feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \square Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 2024 , or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before r, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and it the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water wing the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2025 the	e completed on or before December 31, 20 24, or within any e applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🛛 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Su Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and immary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> sulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ions authorized by law.
į	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Mahal f. Ma
filed adm	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.Á. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: 1191 33 3029
665	pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas)
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	() SS
	Tor Osciby Neglister of Deeds	County of Kinney)
		Acknowledged before me on May 23, 2024
		by Michael A Meyer
		Signature: Notary Public Notary Public
		My commission expires AARON T. HOLSTED (Not Appoint Expires May 18, 2027

File No. <u>21570</u>

sec. 27-T325 Blk R 26W										
Survey- co. STEVENS De Hydro No. 31916										
N. 31-21961 W101.21321 P.O. Box 784										
		Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421	11.1116							
*		Ozinio. 20								
ļ.		Test Waterwell								
DATE 5/	06/24	No. 2 - 24	mare on the							
FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND							
0	200	top soil + Brown clay w/ sand and Caliche strips								
200	220	fine to med sand wholay stripl	er (en en e							
. 220	240	fine to med fairly lose sand wholey style	14							
240	260	fine to med to coarse fairly loose sand whiley stops	15							
760	780	fine med and coarse larry loose sand w/ bravel + citary strips	15							
780	300	fine to med fairly loose sand wholay and shale strips	10							
300	320	Brown May whiled fine fairly loose sand strips	9							
320	340	fine med and coarse fairly lose sand w Grasel + clay strips	18							
340	360	fine, med and coarse tairly loose sand whelay strips	17							
360	380	fine to need landy loose sand wholay strips	18							
380	400	finctioned fairly lose sund wholay strips	14							
400.	420	fine to mad fairly loose sour will clay strips	15							
420	440	fine formed fairly lose sand wholey styres	16							
440	460	fine to med line knyly light sand wholey strips	15							
460	480	fine to med fine tainly tight pinik sand who day strips + Red Clas	114:							
480	500	Red clayw thand shale strips								
4		1 dragbit								
4 3		1/4 BKT Dispack plur Regular								
	1									
	, A									



	<u>'</u>
480	
 	
=	
<u> </u>	7
Séo '	
	BHAN SULLINS th #2
	RUAN SULCIUS TH #2
	man f
525	
-200 VSP (mV) 200 1	p N16 (Ohm.m) 80
0SPR (Ohm) 200	0 N64 (Ohm.m) 80
0 Gamma (Cne) 250	
0 Gamma (Cps) 250 20	0

Date: Monday, May 06, 2024 Time: 17:59 File: C:\Users\Hydro Resources\Desktop\grp6026_5283\BRIAN SULLINS TH2.tfd